

BOARD MEETING NOTICE

March 31, 2025

Please be advised that the Housing New Mexico | Mortgage Finance Authority (MFA) Board of Directors (the "Board") will be holding its monthly Board Meeting on **Wednesday, April 16, 2025 at 9:30 a.m.** Following the Board meeting, Housing NM | MFA will hold a Succession Planning session. The meetings will be held at our **New Office Location: 7425 Jefferson St. NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109.** Final agendas will be available to the public at least seventy-two hours prior to the meeting and may be obtained from the Housing New Mexico | MFA website www.housingnm.org. Please check the Housing New Mexico | MFA Board meeting.

If you are an individual with a disability who needs a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the meeting, please contact Housing New Mexico/MFA at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact Housing New Mexico/MFA if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed.

Should you have any questions, please call our office at (505) 843-6880.

Isidoro Hernandez

Executive Director/CEO

Sidon Harandes